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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЕТРОВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  1  2  V  V 0.500 -4 21 5
КУКЛИН Никита УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
ЛИСИН Всеволод СШОР КОМЕТА  2  0  3  3  V  V 0.333 -9 18 6
МЕГРАБЯН Максимили ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  3  V  3  2  V 0.500 4 23 4
СУХЛОВ Матвей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  2  V  V  0  V 0.667 2 22 2
СЕРАНОВ Антон СШОР КОМЕТА  4  3  3  V  V  V 0.500 6 25 3
НЕНАРОКОВ Николай ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  4  1  4  0  2  2 0.000 -17 13 7

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОНОМАРЕНКО Плато СШОР КОМЕТА  V  2  V  V  0  4 0.500 -3 21 5
ИСОФИЙ Михаил СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА  4  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 8 25 2
ГИЛЁВ Максим ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 9 26 1
СИНЕВ Андрей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  3  1  1  3  2  V 0.167 -14 15 7
РУДИК Иван ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  2  4  V  V  V  2 0.500 0 23 4
СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  1  4  V  4  3 0.333 0 22 6
ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СШОР КОМЕТА  V  1  4  4  V  V 0.500 0 24 3

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАГРАМАНЯН Андрей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  1  3  1  1  0  0 0.000 -24 6 7
ЯКОВЛЕВ Алексей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  4  V  4  V 0.667 12 28 2
МАКСУДОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  1  V  2  2  3 0.333 -9 18 6
СИДОРОВ Тимофей СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  4  3  V  V 0.667 10 27 3
КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СШОР КОМЕТА  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 26 1
ЕРШОВ Семен СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА  V  V  V  2  1  V 0.667 5 23 4
МОЙЗАХ Дмитрий СПАРТАК  V  3  V  0  1  2 0.333 -7 16 5

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУХАНОВ Никита СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  2  4  V  2 0.500 4 23 4
ШКОЛДИН Егор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА  1  1  1  1  3  2 0.000 -21 9 7
БАРАНОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  1  V  3  4  3  2 0.167 -8 18 6
ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
НИШАНБАЕВ Ильяс СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  4  V  4 0.667 8 28 3
СУВОРОВ Роман ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  2  V  V  1  1  1 0.333 -11 15 5
ВОДОВ Иван ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 13 29 2

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУХЛОВ Илья ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  4  0  V  V  4 0.500 -1 23 3
СПИЦЫН Георгий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  2  3  3  V  1  1 0.167 -14 15 7
КОСОНОГОВ Владими ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  1  2  4  V 0.500 -2 22 4
ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 15 28 1
КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА  3  4  V  3  2  V 0.333 -1 22 5
ЛЕКОМТ Максим УОР №1, СПАРТАК  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 29 2
ДЕДОВ Георгий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА  V  V  2  1  1  3 0.333 -8 17 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КУКЛИН Никита СПБ 1.000 18 30 квалифицированных
2 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александ СПБ 1.000 15 30 квалифицированных
3 ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий СПБ 0.833 15 28 квалифицированных
4 ВОДОВ Иван СПБ 0.833 13 29 квалифицированных
5 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СПБ 0.833 13 26 квалифицированных
6 ЛЕКОМТ Максим СПБ 0.833 11 29 квалифицированных
7 ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ 0.833 9 26 квалифицированных
8 ЯКОВЛЕВ Алексей СПБ 0.667 12 28 квалифицированных
9 СИДОРОВ Тимофей СПБ 0.667 10 27 квалифицированных

10 НИШАНБАЕВ Ильяс СПБ 0.667 8 28 квалифицированных
11 ИСОФИЙ Михаил СПБ 0.667 8 25 квалифицированных
12 ЕРШОВ Семен СПБ 0.667 5 23 квалифицированных
13 СУХЛОВ Матвей СПБ 0.667 2 22 квалифицированных
14 СЕРАНОВ Антон СПБ 0.500 6 25 квалифицированных
15 МЕГРАБЯН Максими СПБ 0.500 4 23 квалифицированных
15 СУХАНОВ Никита СПБ 0.500 4 23 квалифицированных
17 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СПБ 0.500 0 24 квалифицированных
18 РУДИК Иван СПБ 0.500 0 23 квалифицированных
19 СУХЛОВ Илья СПБ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
20 КОСОНОГОВ Влади СПБ 0.500 -2 22 квалифицированных
21 ПОНОМАРЕНКО Пл СПБ 0.500 -3 21 квалифицированных
22 ПЕТРОВ Андрей СПБ 0.500 -4 21 квалифицированных
23 СОКОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.333 0 22 квалифицированных
24 КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СПБ 0.333 -1 22 квалифицированных
25 МОЙЗАХ Дмитрий СПБ 0.333 -7 16 квалифицированных
26 ДЕДОВ Георгий СПБ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицированных
27 ЛИСИН Всеволод СПБ 0.333 -9 18 выбывший
27 МАКСУДОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.333 -9 18 выбывший
29 СУВОРОВ Роман СПБ 0.333 -11 15 выбывший
30 БАРАНОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.167 -8 18 выбывший
31 СИНЕВ Андрей СПБ 0.167 -14 15 выбывший
31 СПИЦЫН Георгий СПБ 0.167 -14 15 выбывший
33 НЕНАРОКОВ Никола СПБ 0.000 -17 13 выбывший
34 ШКОЛДИН Егор СПБ 0.000 -21 9 выбывший
35 КАГРАМАНЯН Андр СПБ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
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